2023-2024
BQBICG)EN ACADEMIC CALENDAR

FALL SEMESTER ° 2023

Culinary Center opens for Fall SEmMeSster - 7 aim. wmsssiin, Wednesday, August 9
New Student Orientation Session Wednesday, August |6 through Friday, August |8
New Student Welcome Weekend Thursday, August 17 through Monday, August 2|
Continuing Students Arrive (Residence Halls open 9 am.) .. Saturday, August |9
Classes Begin — 8:30 a.m. / Last Day for 100% Refund Monday, August 2|

Last Day for Adding and Dropping Courses - | 1:59 Pm. .. Friday, August 25
Last Day to be Present in Classes to Confirm Enrollment = | | Pim. oo Tuesday, August 29
LADOI DAy (COlEEE CIOSEA) ovvvrirvvrrrrsmiversssisessesssissessssssssseessssssssssssssssessssssss s ss8s 115818880 Monday, September 4
Last Day to Withdraw from Subterm | Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) = | 1:59 Pim. oo Friday, September 22
First Subterm Ends Friday, October 6
Fall Break Begins - 10 p.m. (Residence Halls partially CloSE at 6 Pum.) i Friday, October 6

Culinary Center closes for Fall Break - 3 p.m. . Saturday, October 7
INdigenous People Day (COlEEE ClOSEA) ...vimmririmiirriiimiressiiisssssiisssssissssssss s sissss s 888158818 Monday, October 9
Residence Halls open 9 a.m./ Culinary Center OPENS 3 PuM. wimermmmmmisimissssmsssssssissssssmssesssissssssssssssssssss Tuesday, October 10
Classes Resume — 8:30 am./ Second Subterm Begins Wednesday, October | |
Advisor / Advisee Kick-0ff — 1 1:30 @M. v Monday, October 16

Advanced Registration Period
Day of Service and Engagement (No classes) .

Monday, October |6 through Friday, October 27
Wednesday, October |8

FY.S. Advisor / AdVisee MeetiNg — (TIMEITBD) wovcuuvvvriivreessimiessssmisssssisesssssiessssssssssssss s sssss 1558 Friday, October 20
Last Day to Withdraw from Full-term Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) - | 1:59 p.m. Wednesday, October 25
Last Day to Withdraw from Subterm 2 Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) = | 1:59 Pim. oo Friday, November [0
Last Day for Requesting Changes in Final Examination Schedule = 5 Pum. ... Tuesday, November 14
Thanksgiving Break Begins — 10 p.m. (Culinary Center closes at 3 p.m./ Residence Halls partially close at 6 p.m.) ... Tuesday, November 2|
Residence Halls open 9 a.m./ Culinary CEnter OPENS 3 PuM. coiierirriisssmesssssssssissssisssssessssssssssssssssesssssissssssessssss s st Sunday, November 26
Classes Resume — 8:30 @M. s . Monday, November 27

Classes End / Second Subterm Ends .. Wednesday, December 6
Reading Day ... Thursday, December 7
Examination Period (includes Saturday, December 9) Friday, December 8 through Wednesday, December |3
Fall Semester Ends (Culinary Center closes at 3 p.m./ Residence Halls partially close at 6 p.m.) .. Wednesday, December |3
SPRING SEMESTER * 2024

Culinary Center opens for SPring SEMESLEr = 3 PuM. wocviviimninsissiinsissississsssssississssss . Tuesday, January 9
Faculty, Administration, and Staff Meeting .......... .. Thursday, January | |

INEW STUAENT OIENTATION otverrevvreeeersserssseesssseesssssesssessssessesssssssseses s s 25551555t Friday, January 12
Continuing Students Arrive (Residence Halls open at 9 am.) Saturday, January |3
Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday (Closed) Monday, January |5
J
J

Classes Begin - 8:00 a.m. / Last Day for 100% Refund Tuesday, January 16

Last Day for Adding and Dropping Courses = | 1:59 DiM. o Monday, January 22
Last Day to be Present in Class to Confirm ENrollMent = | | Puml. i Thursday, January 25
Last Day to Withdraw from Subterm | Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) - | [:59 p.m. .. . Friday, February 16
FIPST SUDTEIMIN ENAS ovvtttvvvvetessivsesssiseesessssss s sssss s8R0 Friday, March |
Spring Break Begins — 10 p.m. (Culinary Center closes at 3 p.m./ Residence Halls partially close at 6 p.m.) .. Friday, March |
Residence Halls partially CloSE& NOON ... s sssss s s s s s s s Saturday, March 2
Residence Halls open 9 a.m./ Culinary Center OPENS 3 PuM. ... Sunday, March 10
Classes Resume — 8:30 am./ Second Subterm Begins Monday, March |1

AQVISOr / AVISEE KICK-0Ff — T 1:30 @M. oooitieertirrsieeessieessssessissssssssssessssssssssssssssesessssss s st Monday, March 18
Advanced Registration Period .. Monday, March |8 through Thursday, March 28
Last Day to Withdraw from Full-term Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) - I 1:59 p.m. Wednesday, March 27
Culinary Center closes at 8 p.m. for EaSter HONAAY ...ttt Thursday, March 28

GOOd Friday (COMEEE CIOSEA) ooivriermiirriisssiesiisisisssissississsissssssssssssssessssss s 55858 Friday, March 29
CUlNArY CENTEr OPENS Gt 3 PUM. woovterveisiersiesessssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssss s s s s s s Sunday, March 31
Last Day to Withdraw from Subterm 2 Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) - | [:59 p.m. ... Friday, April 12
Day of Scholarship (No classes 8 am. = 5 PimM.) s Tuesday, April 16
Last Day for Requesting Changes in Final Examination Schedule - 5 p.m. ... Monday, April 22
Classes End / Second Subterm Ends Wednesday, May |
REAAING DAY .vvrivvvisissesissessissesissessissssassesissesssssssse88s255888858888 505585580 Thursday, May 2

Examination Period (includes Saturday, May 4) Friday, May 3 through Wednesday, May 8
Spring Semester Ends (Culinary Center closes for the semester at 3 p.m./ Bistro open through Saturday, May | I)............ Wednesday, May 8
Residence Halls close fOr GradUating SENIONS © PuM. wowuueeermimsreessissesssssissseessissssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 188888 Saturday, May |1
Residence Halls close for all other students 24 hours after last exam
Commencement = 10:30 @M. oo Saturday, May 11




GRADUATE AND PROFESSIONAL STUDIES FALL SEMESTER - 2023

First GPS S@SSION CIASSE@S BEEGIN ... sssss e85 80 Monday, August 2|
Last Day for Adding and Dropping Courses Before the First Class Meeting
Last Day to be Present in Classes to Confirm Enrollment = [ 1 pum. s Tuesday, August 29
Last Day to Withdraw from Subterm | Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) - | [:59 P.m. ..o Friday, September 22
FIrST GPS S@SSION ENS ... sesssseesssssisssssisssss 1815588t Friday, October 6

Wednesday, October | |

* Friday, August 25
Tuesday, October |7
.. Friday, November 10

Second GPS Session Classes Begin
Last Day for Adding and Dropping Courses = | 1:59 P.m. ...
Last Day to be Present in Classes to Confirm Enrollment = | 1 Pum. s
Last Day to Withdraw from Subterm 2 Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) - | 1159 p.m

Thanksgiving Break Begins - 10 p.m Tuesday, November 2|

Classes Resume Monday, November 27

Second GPS Session Ends ... Wednesday, December 6

GRADUATE AND PROFESSIONAL STUDIES SPRING SEMESTER + 2024

Tuesday, January 16
Before the First Class Meeting
Last Day to be Present in Classes to Confirm ENrollMent = | 1 Pum. e Thursday, January 25

First GPS Session Classes Begin

Last Day for Adding or Dropping Courses

Last Day to Withdraw from Subterm | Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) - | [:59 p.m. e
First GPS Session Ends

Friday, February 16
Friday, March |

Second GPS SeSSioN CLASSE@S BEEGIN ...t sss s ssss e s e Monday, March |1

Last Day for Adding or Dropping Courses = | [:59 Pum. ...t ssosessesss .. * Monday, January 22

Last Day to be Present in Classes to Confirm Enrollment = [ 1 pum. s Monday, March 18
Last Day to Withdraw from Subterm 2 Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) = | 1:59 P v Friday, April 12
Second GPS Session Ends Wednesday, May |

Commencement - 10:30 am. .. Saturday, May |1




SUMMER SESSION - 2024

FUIT=E@IIM CIASS@S B@GIN .........ccooeeeeesescesse s ssese s ss s Monday, June 10
Last Day for Adding or Dropping Courses = | 1:59 Pum. ...t ssesssssss e Monday, June 10
Last Day to be Present in Classes to Confirm Enrollment - | | p.m.. Wednesday, June 12
Wednesday, June 19

Juneteenth / Emancipation Day (College closed)
Independence Day Observance (COlEE ClOSEA) ... st Thursday, July 4
Last Day to Withdraw from Full-term Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) = | 1:59 P.m. csssssmn:
Full-term Ends (Exams)

... Monday, July 15
Friday, August 2

Subterm | Classes Begin Monday, June 10

Last Day for Adding or Dropping Courses - | 1:59 p.m. ... ... Monday, June 10
Last Day to be Present in Classes to Confirm Enrollment - | | p.m. Wednesday, June 12
Juneteenth / Emancipation Day (College ClOSEA) ..ottt Wednesday, June 9
Last Day to Withdraw from Subterm | Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) - | 1159 DM ..o Tuesday, June 25
SUDEEIIM | ENAS (EXQMIS) ooocioriirieeiiiiesssmisssssses s sssss 11881188588 Wednesday, July 3

Subterm 2 Classes Begin Monday, July 8

Last Day for Adding or Dropping Courses - | 1:59 p.m. ... ... Monday, June 10
Last Day to be Present in Classes to Confirm Enrollment - | | p.m. Wednesday, July 10
Last Day to Withdraw from Subterm 2 Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) - | [:59 p.m. . Thursday, July 25
SUDLEIIMNM 2 ENAS (EXAMS) .occcvoieniesiiveiisssiessisssissssesssesssisssssssssss s 0258550055015 Friday, August 2
SUDLTEIIM 4 CIASSES BEEGIN .......oooorceeeeessiss st sisesss s Monday, June 24
Last Day for Adding or Dropping Courses = | 1:59 Pum. ...t ssisessssss s Monday, June 24
Last Day to be Present in Classes to Confirm Enrollment - | | p.m.. Wednesday, June 26
Independence Day Observance (College closed) Thursday, July 4

Last Day to Withdraw from Subterm 4 Courses - (Non-Punitive W grades) = | [:59 DML oo Monday, July 22
SUDEEIIM 4 ENAS (EXAMS) .ococovviiiirirtiiecssiissssssissesssssssssssssssss s £ss 1148118818 Friday, August 2



